

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38054/2012

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

C.D. UDAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 37019 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sushrut Jindal,adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr.Bineesh,K.adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.38054/12 respondent No.3 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of respondent Nos.1,2,4 and 5.

In SLP(C) No.37019/12 all the respondents have been served by dasti. No appearance for them.

List the matter on 23.04.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |