

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 5381-5384/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2012 in WPC
No.10842/2010,WPC No.27467/2010WPC No.966/2011WA No.5629/2011WA
No.1213/2012WA No.1214/2012WA No.1215/2012WA No.1216/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THE KERALA STATE COOP. EMP. PEN. BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIVAPRASAD A.K & ORS Respondent(s)
WITH I.A.1-4(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5401-5404 of 2014
WITH I.A.1-4(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5500-5503 of 2014
WITH I.A.1-4(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5507-5510 of 2014
WITH I.A.1-4(C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 07/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for
condonation of delay as well as on SLP returnable
within four weeks.

Dasti in addition, is permitted.
Tag with CC No. 21278 of 2012.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master