

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2015
CC No(s). 18113/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2014
in WPC No. 20957/2012, 10/02/2014 in WA No. 77/2014 passed by the
High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

ERNAKULAM DISTRICT COOP. BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATHEESH BABU V.P &ORS

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2014(with c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 19/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Jha, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned subject to depositing the costs of Rs. 500/- (Rupees five hundred only) within two weeks in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, to be utilised for the purpose of juvenile welfare.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
Signature Not Verified
COURT MASTER
Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER

Date: 2015.01.22
17:38:07 IST
Reason: