

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6580-6583/2014

THE KERALA STATE COOP. EMP. PEN. BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. DIVAKARAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report)

Date : 27/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar,Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report suggests that respondent No. 73 has expired. Accordingly, Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No. 73 by preferring appropriate application within a period of four weeks.

In respect of the unserved respondents Ld.Counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps within four weeks by providing fresh address.

Post the matter again on 12.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

MG