

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7965-7968/ 2014

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7969-72, 7974 & 7975-76/ 2014

KERALA STATE CO-OP. EMPL. PENSION BOARD ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

A. ABDUL SALAM & ORS. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Id. Registrar's Court on 10.04.2015, when the following Order was passed:

"In all the appeals numbered above, the served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall within a week's time file the spare copies of the petition, whereafter NLPA shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

List again on 31.07.2015."

It is submitted that the served Respondents have not filed their respective Counter Affidavits in all the matters above-mentioned so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed spare copies of the Petition so far, therefore, NLPA could not be issued to unserved Respondents till date in all the matters above-mentioned.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

..2..

- Copy to:
1. Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
123, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar-I, New Delhi.
 2. Mr. Robin Majumder, Adv.
55, Old Lawyers Chambers, S.C.
 3. Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.
41, Old Lawyers Chambers, S.C.
 4. Mr. Nishe Rajen Shanker, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, S.C.
 5. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
236, New Lawyers Chambers S.C.
 6. Mr. Ramesh Babu, Adv.
407, New Lawyers Chambers S.C.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR