

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2666/ 2015

ERNAKULAM DISTRICT COOP. BANK LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

SATHEESH BABU V.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar's Court on 06.05.2015 when the following order was passed:

"Id. counsel for the appellant shall within a period of two weeks file the spare copies of the petition, whereafter NLPA shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

List again on 25.08.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 08.05.2015 filed copies of petition and Notice of Lodgement of the Petition of Appeal was issued to all the five respondents on 16.05.2015 through the High Court. Certificate of service has been received from the High Court in respect of all the five respondent but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Statement of case despite Notice dated 02.07.2015.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

C- 443, Defence Colony, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR