

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2017

(Application for deleting the names of Respondents)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 7974 OF 2014

KERALA STATE COOP. EMPLOYEES PENSION BRD ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

P. SASIKUMAR & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Advocate has on 18.10.2016 filed an application for deleting the name of Respondent Nos. 29, 46, 61, 104 & 131 from the array of parties with affidavit & Annexure-A. The application is registered as I.A. No. 2 of 2016. (Copy of the same has been placed with appeal paper books).

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to: 1. Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
123, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar Phase- I, N.D.- 91
2. Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
134, Amar Jyoti Apartments, Mayur Vihar Ph-I,
Delhi-92.
3. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
236, M.C.Setalvad Block, S.C.I, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR