

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal Nos.6576-6579/2014

THE KERALA STATE COOP. EMP. PEN. BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIVAPRASAD A.K &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR  
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Athira G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Garg, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. James P. Thomas, Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted, by way of last chance, three weeks' time to comply with the Office Report.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master