

° ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.12 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5-8/2016 In Civil Appeal Nos. 6576-6579/2014
THE KERALA STATE COOP. EMP. PEN. BOARD Appellant(s)
VERSUS

SIVAPRASAD A.K & ORS Respondent(s)
(For deletion of the name of respondents)

Date : 03/10/2016 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. James P. Thomas,Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These are the applications praying for deletion
of the names of Respondent Nos. 27,34,69, 73, 76 & 83
from the array of parties.

Prayer made in the applications is allowed.

The names of Respondent Nos. 27,34,69, 73, 76 & 83
are deleted from the array of parties at the risk and
responsibility of the appellants.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Pokhriyal]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master