

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7964 OF 2014

WITH

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7965-7968, 7969-7972, 7973, 7974,
7975-7977 & 7978-7980 OF 2014**

KERALA STATE CO-OP EMPLOYEES PENSION BRD

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

C.D.UDAYAKUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"C.A.Nos. 7964, 7965-7968, 7969-7972, 7973
and 7975-7977/2014

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

C.A.No. 7974/2014

Respondent Nos. 29, 46, 61, 104 and 131 are reported to be dead. The learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

C.A.Nos. 7978-7980/2014

Two weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the appellant for filing the spare copy for issuance of NLPA to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

List again on 21.10.2016."

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7964, 7965-7968, 7969-7972, 7973 and
7975-7977/2014**

It is submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case despite notices of this Registry

dated 10.08.2016, so far and as per Supreme Court rules 2013 time for filing the same has expired.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7974/2014

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of deceased Respondent Nos. 29, 46, 61, 104 and 131 so far.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7978-7980/2014

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies of the petitions therefore NLPA could not be issued.

Service is in-complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to:
1. Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
123, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar Phase- I, New Delhi- 91
 2. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
407, M.C. Setalvad Block, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D.
 3. Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.
41, R.K. Garg Block, S.C.I, N.D.
 4. Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
55, Sh GL Sanghi Chambers Block, SCI, N.D.
 5. Mr. Shakun Sharma, Adv.
A- 321, LGF Defence Colony, N.D.- 110024

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR