

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7964/2014

KERALA STATE CO-OP EMPLOYEES PENSION BRD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REG. PROV. FUND COMM. EPFO, KERALA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and

WITH

C.A. No. 7965-7968/2014

C.A. No. 7969-7972/2014

C.A. No. 7973/2014

C.A. No. 7975-7977/2014

C.A. No. 7978-7980/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.M.S.Vishnu Sankar,Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.Mr.G.Prakash,adv.
Mr.Jishnu M.L.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Himanshu Kaushik,Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

Ms. Shakun Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No.7964, 7965-7968,7969-7972,7973, & 7975-7977/2014

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed

the statement of case. However, statement of case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules,2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 7978-7980/2014

Ld.counsel for the appellant has failed to file the spare copies of the petition for issuance of NLPA to the unserved respondent Nos.19, 26, 27, 40, 62, 70, 73, 74, 77, 79 & 86 despite order dated 15.07.2014 of the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB