

Chamber Matter

Listed on : 22.02.2017

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-8

(Application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 14, 34, 54, 57, 64, 73 & 80)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6580-6583 OF 2014

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-8

(Application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 6 & 36)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6584-6587 OF 2014

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-8

(Application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 33, 46, 53, 64, 67, 72, 115, 126, 130,
131 & 134)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6588-6591 OF 2014

The Kerala State Coop. Emp. Pens. Board Etc.

...Appellant

Versus

K. Divakaran & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 28.09.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Four weeks’ time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to comply with office report dated 06.09.2016.”

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has filed application for deletion of Respondent No. 6 in C.A. No. 6581 of 2014, Respondent No. 12 in C.A. No. 6582 of 2014, Respondent Nos. 16, 19, 26, 35 & 42 in C.A. No. 6583 of 2014 (Registered as I.A. Nos. 5-8 in C.A. Nos. 6580-6583 of 2014), application for deletion of Respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 6585 of 2014 and Respondent No. 3 in C.A. No. 6587 of 2014 (Registered as I.A. Nos. 5-8 in C.A. Nos. 6584-6587 of 2014) and application for deletion of Respondent No. 22 in C.A. No. 6589 of 2014, Respondent

Nos. 2, 9, 20, 23, 28 in C.A. Nos. 6590 of 2014, Respondent Nos. 28, 39, 43, 44 & 47 in C.A. Nos. 6591 of 2014 (Registered as I.A. Nos. 5-8 in C.A. No. 6588-6591 of 2014) (Copies of the same have been placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The service is not complete.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report.

Dated this the 3rd day of January, 2017.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR