

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6575/2014

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.D. UDAYAKUMAR & ORS.  
(FOR DIRECTIONS )

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6576-6579/2014 (XI-A)

FOR ON IA 13/2017

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 173063/2018)

Date : 15-02-2022 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, AOR

Mr. P. George Giri, AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 6576-6579/2014

Not to be deleted from the date already notified.\*

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

\* Date as per system 07.03.2022