

ITEM NO.22 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6575/2014

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.D. UDAYAKUMAR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2013 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 7929/2014 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 12866/2017 (XI-A)

IA No. 43359/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 12870/2017 (XI-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 43431/2017

Diary No(s). 12865/2017 (XI-A)

(IA No. 43894/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 7969-7972/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2666/2015 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 19255/2017 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 12748/2017 (XI-A)

(IA No. 45015/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 12749/2017 (XI-A)

(IA No. 44207/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 44208/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 12864/2017 (XI-A)

(IA No. 44349/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 12867/2017 (XI-A)

IA No. 45330/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 12869/2017 (XI-A)

(IA No. 44216/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 31514/2017 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

C.A. No. 6576-6579/2014 (XI-A)
IA No. 173063/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 6580-6583/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6584-6587/2014 (XI-A)
(IA No. 180374/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 6588-6591/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7963/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7974/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7973/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7964/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7978-7980/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7965-7968/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7975-7977/2014 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 1714/2018 (XI-A)

Date : 07-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)	Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv. Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.
	Mr. P.V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv. Mr. Subhash Chandran KR., Adv. Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv. Mr. Sawan Shukla, Adv.
For Appellant(s)/ Respondent(s)	Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Ms. Nidhi, AOR
	Ms. V.P. Seemanthini, Sr. Adv. Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR

Ms. Kochurani C.J., Adv.
Mr. Jaison V.J., Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

Ms. V.P. Seemanthini, Sr. Adv.
Dr. P. George Giri, AOR
Ms. Jasmin Kurian Giri, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Mr. Arun gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma, AOR

Ms. V.P. Seemanthini, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique, Adv.
Ms. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. M.P. Vinod, AOR

Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR
Ms. Shilpa Saini, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Puspita Basak, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing C/C of the

impugned judgment are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in the fresh matters.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s)/
appellant(s) to take steps to complete the service
before the next date.

The report has been filed by the State of Kerala.
Learned counsel for the Pension Board submits that in
these appeals the number of respondents are 756. Out
of them, 645 are enrolled in the Pension Board. 69
are already drawing pension from the Pension Board.
There are 111 respondents not enrolled in the
Pension Board.

It is the say of the learned counsel for the
Pension Board that the dispute is really qua only
these 111 persons.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that
since she has received this data only recently, she
would like to examine the same. She prays for three
weeks' time to examine the data and discuss with the
counsel for the Board.

List for directions in the category of
'miscellaneous matters' on 18.04.2022.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)